Ayers Road Stormwater Management Facility-4 Repair and Quality Drive Pond SE Flume 
Restoration.

The Procurement Department placed the legal advertisement in the Hernando Sun on May 16, 
2025, the Tampa Bay Times on May 18, 2025, and the OpenGov website on May 14, 2025. 
The bid was sent to three thousand, six hundred sixty-eight (3,668) matching 
vendor/contractors from the eProcurement portal. The bid document was downloaded by 
forty-one (41) vendor/contractors and three (3) submissions were received.

BIDs RECEIVED:

1. Hartman Civil Construction Co., Inc.     $237,388.00*
2. KM2H, LLC                                           $349,999.00